CHAIRS OF THE DIOCESE OF OWENSBORO CATHOLIC COMMITTEE ON SCOUTING

1993-1994 Suzanna Carney
1994-1996 Daniel Feidt
1996-1999 David Ashley
1999-2001 Jeff Hedges
2001-2002 Jack Pence
2002-2005 Calvin "Buzz" Colburn
2005-2007 Matthew Keyser
2007-2009 David Ashley
2009-2011 Calvin "Buzz" Colburn
2011-2013 David Ashley
2015-2017 Chuck Ledford

(Terms of office changed to two years in 2005)

LOCATIONS OF AWARDS MASSES

1994 St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
1995 S.S.Joseph and Paul, Owensboro
1996 Christ the King, Madisonville

1997 Blessed Mother, Owensboro

1998 St. Sebastian, Calhoun

1999 St. Sebastian, Calhoun

2000 St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2001 St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2002  St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2003  St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2004  St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2005 St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2006 St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2007  St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro'
2008 St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2009 St. Pius X, Owensboro

2010 St. Pius X, Owensboro

2011 St. Pius X, Owensboro

2012  St. Pius X, Owensboro

2014 St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2015 St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2016 St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro

(Masses held in May through 2000, then moved earlier so as to not conflict with First Communions
or Confirmations in Diocesan parishes)

LOCATIONS OF BOY SCOUT RETREATS

1996 St. Meinrad Archabbey
1997 St. Meinrad Archabbey
1998 St. Meinrad Archabbey
1999 Mount St. Joseph Retreat Center



2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2013
2014
2015
2016

Mount St. Joseph Retreat Center

St. Meinrad Archabbey

St. Meinrad Archabbey

Camp Ondessonk, Ozark, IL

St. Meinrad Archabbey

St. Meinrad Archabbey

Camp Ondessonk, Ozark, IL

Mammoth Cave National Park

Gasper River Youth Camp and Retreat Center

St. Meinrad Archabbey

Rushing Creek Campground, Land Between the Lakes
Gasper River Youth Camp and Retreat Center

St. Thomas Church, Bardstown, KY with the Flaget Trail
Gasper River Youth Camp and Retreat Center

Gasper River Youth Camp and Retreat Center

Energy Lake Campground, Land Between the Lakes

(Always held during fall of each year)



