## CHAIRS OF THE DIOCESE OF OWENSBORO CATHOLIC COMMITTEE ON SCOUTING

1993-1994	Suzanna Carney
1994-1996	Daniel Feidt
1996-1999	David Ashley
1999-2001	Jeff Hedges
2001-2002	Jack Pence
2002-2005	Calvin "Buzz" Colburn
2005-2007	Matthew Keyser
2007-2009	David Ashley
2009-2011	Calvin "Buzz" Colburn
2011-2013	David Ashley
2015-2017	Chuck Ledford

(Terms of office changed to two years in 2005)

## **LOCATIONS OF AWARDS MASSES**

1994	St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
1995	S.S. Joseph and Paul, Owensboro
1996	Christ the King, Madisonville
1997	Blessed Mother, Owensboro
1998	St. Sebastian, Calhoun
1999	St. Sebastian, Calhoun
2000	St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2001	St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2002	St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2003	St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2004	St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2005	St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2006	St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2007	St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro'
2008	St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2009	St. Pius X, Owensboro
2010	St. Pius X, Owensboro
2011	St. Pius X, Owensboro
2012	St. Pius X, Owensboro
2014	St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2015	St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro
2016	St. Stephen's Cathedral, Owensboro

(Masses held in May through 2000, then moved earlier so as to not conflict with First Communions or Confirmations in Diocesan parishes)

## LOCATIONS OF BOY SCOUT RETREATS

1996 St. Meinrad Archabbey
1997 St. Meinrad Archabbey
1998 St. Meinrad Archabbey
1999 Mount St. Joseph Retreat Center

2000	Mount St. Joseph Retreat Center
2001	St. Meinrad Archabbey
2002	St. Meinrad Archabbey
2003	Camp Ondessonk, Ozark, IL
2004	St. Meinrad Archabbey
2005	St. Meinrad Archabbey
2006	Camp Ondessonk, Ozark, IL
2007	Mammoth Cave National Park
2008	Gasper River Youth Camp and Retreat Center
2009	St. Meinrad Archabbey
2010	Rushing Creek Campground, Land Between the Lakes
2011	Gasper River Youth Camp and Retreat Center
2013	St. Thomas Church, Bardstown, KY with the Flaget Trail
2014	Gasper River Youth Camp and Retreat Center
2015	Gasper River Youth Camp and Retreat Center
2016	Energy Lake Campground, Land Between the Lakes

(Always held during fall of each year)